PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3015667

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GREGORY D. HARTRELL	02/27/2006
DAVID J. STEEVES	02/23/2006
EFIM HUDIS	03/02/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14481873

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-583-8888

Email: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP/MSFT

Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	041826-8283.US04	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MAURICE J. PIRIO	
SIGNATURE:	/Maurice J. Pirio/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=8283_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 502969068 REEL: 033704 FRAME: 0643

Attorney Docket No. 418268283US MS Docket No. 314863.01

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

**************************************	1111
address of c/o Microsoft Corporation J. Steeves, residing at Seattle, Well Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Bellevue, Washington, with a post Way, Redmond, Washington ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or class	residing at Redmond, Washington, with a post office, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052, David shington, with a post office address of c/o Microsoft edmond, Washington 98052 and Efim Hudis, residing at ffice address of c/o Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft 052 ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter aimed in a patent application entitled "MALICIOUS CODE ANALYSIS" ("APPLICATION"), which:
authorizes, and requests, AS 1247, Seattle, WA 98111-1247, here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial APPLICATION's U.S. Serial	s executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby IGNEE'S legal representatives, Perkins Coie LLP, P.O. Box, who are associated with customer number 45979, to insert al No.:
is filed concurrently hen	
Microsoft Corporation, a War and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitle rights, title and interest in the INVID and patents derived therefrom, such territories, and all foreign countries. For good and valuable constitute ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR here and exclusive rights, title and interest APPLICATION DERIVATIVES); ASSIGNOR agrees to execute and prosecution of the APPLICA	shington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors deto, and is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive NTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its "APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"); deration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by by sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire erest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all instruments and documents required for the making ION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation refrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting
Street (1)	2/27/06
Gregory D. Hartrell	Date
David J. Steeves Efim Hudid	2/23/06 Date 3/2/06 Date //

ļ.

PATENTAI PAGE.04 **

REEL: 033704 FRAME: 0644